GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5432
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

FUNDS UNDER SJSRY
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa;Raghavan Shri M. K.;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocation made under the Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) during each of the last three years and
the current year, State-wise;

(b) the allocation of funds made to various States for implementing Urban Wage Employment Programme during the above period,
State-wise;

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the programmes in various States during the same period;
(d) whether there is any proposal to enhance the allocation for implementing the above programmes in various States; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): The Statement showing Sate-wise budget allocation made under the Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) during
each of the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-I

(b): Funds under SJSRY are released to states as a whole, without segregating into components, thereby giving flexibility to them in
utilizing funds.

(c): The Statement showing Sate-wise number of Mandays of work generated under Urban Wage Employment Programme (UWEP)
component of SUSRY during each of the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-ll

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Question does not arise.
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